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http://130.149.60.45/~farbmetrik/SF33/SF33LONA.TXT /.PS; sortie de production
N: aucun linearisation 3D (OL) dans fichier (F) ou PS-startup (S), page 1/1
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rgb*, and CIE data of a elementary hue circle according to CIE R1-47:2009 faRGBdisplay L,=5%

16 step elementary hue circle with intended elementary huel;p 5 = 25.4, 92.3, 162.2, 271.7
Code X Ye Ze Ye LY a% D% L*ae a%e DbaeClfbaebae rgb*

e
RO0Ye =R, 39.7 23.0 10.0 0.546 0.316 55.0 67.6 32.2 55.0 67.6 32.2 7235 1.000.000.0
R25Y 42.0 28.3 8.0 0.536 0.361 60.1 524 475 60.1 524 475 7@Z1 1.000.250.0
R50Ye 46.6 37.6 9.5 0.497 0401 67.7 334 554 67.7 334 554 6889 1.000.500.0
R75Y, 52.1 48.6 11.4 0.464 0.433 752 16.1 63.0 752 16.1 63.0 6336 1.000.750.0
Y00G:=Ye 60.0 644 14.0 0433 0.465 84.2 -2.8 717 842 -28 717 7922 1.001.000.0
Y25G 62.9 79.8 16.8 0.394 0.5 916 -28.178.1 91.6 -28.1 78.1 83@.7 0.751.00 0.0
Y50G 447 70.0 159 0.342 0.535 86.9 -54.9 72.2 86.9 -54.9 72.2 9027.2 0.50 1.00 0.0
Y75G 36.6 655 25.9 0.285 0.511 84.7 -70.4 49.7 84.7 -70.4 49.7 8644.7 0.251.00 0.0
GO0B: = G¢ 41.6 67.5 52.3 0.257 0.418 858 -58.9 18.8 85.8 -58.9 18.8 6162.2 0.001.00 0.0
G258, 49.0 714 88.3 0.234 0.341 87.6 -459 -7.8 87.6 -459 -7.8 468.6 0.001.000.5
G508, 43.1 57.4 93.0 0.222 0.296 80.4 -31.3 -23.5 80.4 -31.3 -23.5 3815.9 0.001.00 1.0
G758 36.2 439 90.3 0.212 0.257 72.1 -17.3 -35.9 72.1 -17.3 -35.9 3848.2 0.00 0.50 1.0
BOOR.=Be 29.8 309 88.2 0.2 0.207 624 15 -51.1624 15 -51.1 5271.6 0.000.001.0
B25R, 20.8 129 85.2 0.174 0.108 42.7 48.3 -83.0 42.7 48.3 -83.0 980D.1 0.50 0.00 1.0
B50R, 542 28.8 84.2 0.324 0.172 60.6 844 -51.4 60.6 84.4 -51.4 9828.6 1.000.00 1.0
B75R. 43.4 244 29.0 0.447 0.252 56.5 723 -3.7 56.5 723 -3.7 73%/.0 1.000.000.5

5 step equidistant grey scale with intended lightness*, = 26.8, 43.9, 61.1, 78.2, 95.4

Code X Ye Ze Xe Ye L*e a% b% L*ae a%e Db%eChbaelhbae rgb*e
NOOOW,=N¢ 4.7 50 54 0.312 0329 268 0.0 0.0268 00 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.000.000.04
NO25W, 13.1 13.8 15.0 0.312 0.329 43.9 0.0 0.043.9 0.0 00 0.0 325.30.250.250.25
NO50W, 279 294 32.0 0.312 0.329 61.1 0.0 0.061.1 00 0.0 0.0 325.10.500.500.5(¢
NO75W, 50.8 53.5 58.2 0.312 0.329 78.1 0.0 0.078.1 00 0.0 0.0 323.70.750.750.7
N100W,=W84.1 88.5 96.4 0.312 0.329 954 0.0 0.0954 00 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.001.001.04

COUO00000000OUOO

rgb*; and CIE data of a elementary hue circle according to CIE R1-47:2009 f@RGBdisplay L,=20%

16 step elementary hue circle with intended elementary hueB;p 4 = 25.4, 92.3, 162.2, 271.7

Code X Ye Ze Xe Ve LY a% Db%e Lfe @%e DaeChpaehubae rgo*

e
ROOYe=Re 47.4 349 23.2 0449 0.33 65.6 446 212 656 44.6 21.2 4954 1.000.000.0
R25Ye 51.1 423 245 0433 0358 71.1 313 284 711 313 284 4222 1.000.250.0
R50Ye 54.7 49.3 25.7 0.421 0.38 75.6 20.7 344 756 20.7 344 4689 1.000.500.0
R75Y, 58.7 57.3 27.0 041 04 80.3 103 404 803 10.3 404 4756 1.000.750.0
Y00G:. =Y, 64.3 685 289 0.397 0423 86.2 -19 478 86.2 -19 47.8 4883 1.001.000.0
Y25G 69.1 82.8 31.4 0.376 0.451 929 -20.0 55.7 929 -20.0 55.7 5908.7 0.751.00 0.0
Y50G 544 746 30.6 0.34 0.467 89.2 -38.3 504 89.2 -38.3 50.4 632.2 0.501.000.0
Y75G 448 69.6 36.7 0.296 0.46 86.8 -53.7 37.9 86.8 -53.7 37.9 6344.7 0.25 1.00 0.0
GO0B. =G 49.3 714 60.3 0.272 0.394 87.6 -44.9 144 876 -44.9 144 4r6R.1 0.001.00 0.0
G258, 55.3 744 89.4 0.252 0.339 89.1 -35.7 -6.0 89.1 -35.7 -6.0 3689.6 0.00 1.00 0.5
G50B: 50.9 63.7 93.9 0.244 0.305 83.8 -24.2 -18.2 83.8 -24.2 -18.2 3P13.0 0.00 1.00 1.0
G75B, 452 52.6 915 0.238 0.277 77.6 -13.1 -27.3 77.6 -13.1 -27.3 3B43.2 0.00 0.50 1.0
BOOR. = B¢ 39.5 41.2 89.6 0.232 0.241 70.3 1.1 -385703 11 -38.5 38&L.7 0.000.00 1.0
B25R. 33,5 26.1 87.0 0.228 0.178 58.1 335 -57.7 58.1 33.5 -57.7 68(®.1 0.50 0.00 1.0
B50R. 59.4 395 84.4 0.323 0.215 69.1 60.4 -36.9 69.1 60.4 -36.9 7828.5 1.000.00 1.0
B75R. 50.8 36.0 41.4 0.395 0.281 66.5 49.8 -2.6 66.5 49.8 -2.6 4837.0 1.000.00 0.5

5 step equidistant grey scale with intended lightnest*, = 52.0, 62.8, 73.7, 84.5, 95.4

Code X Ye Ze Xe Ye LY a% Db% Lfe @%e bheChpaeliae rgh*e
NOOOW,=Ng 19.1 20.1 21.9 0.312 0.329 52.0 0.0 0.052.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.000.000.0Q
NO25W, 29.8 31.4 34.2 0.312 0.329 62.8 0.0 0.062.8 0.0 0.0 0.0 325.10.250.250.2
NO50W,  44.0 46.3 50.4 0.312 0.329 73.7 0.0 0.073.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 324.70.50 0.50 0.5(Q
NO75W, 619 65.1 70.9 0.312 0.329 84.5 0.0 0.0845 0.0 0.0 0.0 323.80.750.750.79
N100W,=W.84.1 88.5 96.4 0.312 0.329 954 0.0 0.0954 0.0 00 0.0 0.0 1.001.001.0Q

o000 0000U0O0O

SF330-3N, Page 8/11, LAB*la4, adapted=not adapted

SF331-3N, Page 10/11, LAB*la6, adapted=not adapted

rgb*, and CIE data of a elementary hue circle according to CIE R1-47:2009 f@RGBdisplay L,=10%

16 step elementary hue circle with intended elementary hue;p a2 e= 25.4, 92.3, 162.2, 271.7

Code %X Ye Ze Xe Ye LY¢ a% Dbl L*ae @%e DPaeChbaelbbae rgh*e
ROOY,= R, 42.2 26.8 14.0 0.508 0.323 58.8 58.8 28.0 58.8 58.8 28.0 63324 1.000.000.0
R25Y, 453 33.6 13.6 0.489 0.362 64.6 43.1 39.0 646 43.1 39.0 5821 1.000.250.0
R50Y, 49.5 42.0 15.0 0.464 0.394 70.8 27.9 46.4 708 27.9 46.4 58829 1.000.500.0
R75Y, 54.4 51.8 16.6 0.443 0.421 77.1 13.7 536 77.1 13.7 53.6 5336 1.000.750.0
Y00G. =Y, 61.4 65.8 189 0.42 0.449 849 -25 622 849 -25 622 6223 1.001.000.0
Y25G, 65.3 81.1 21.7 0.388 0.482 92.1 -25.0 69.6 92.1 -25.0 69.6 740®.7 0.75 1.00 0.0
Y50G 48.3 71.7 20.8 0.342 0.509 87.8 -485 63.7 87.8 -48.5 63.7 802r.2 0.50 1.00 0.0
Y75G 39.3 66.9 29.3 0.29 0.493 854 -64.6 45.6 85.4 -64.6 45.6 7%44.7 0.251.00 0.0
GOOB, = G, 44.2 68.8 54.9 0.263 0.409 86.4 -54.0 17.3 86.4 -54.0 17.3 5662.2 0.00 1.00 0.0
G258, 51.1 724 88.7 0.24 0.341 88.1 -42.4 -7.2 88.1 -42.4 -7.2 43&p.6 0.00 1.00 0.5
G508, 457 59,5 93.3 0.23 0.299 81.5 -28.8 -21.7 81.5 -28.8 -21.7 3816.9 0.00 1.00 1.0
G75B 39.3 46.8 90.7 0.222 0.264 74.1 -15.8 -32.8 74.1 -15.8 -32.8 3p43.2 0.00 0.50 1.0
BOOR. =B 33.0 34.3 88.6 0.211 0.22 65.2 14 -46.7 652 14 -46.7 4@71.7 0.000.00 1.0
B25R, 23.7 158 85.6 0.189 0.126 46.8 44.3 -76.2 46.8 44.3 -76.2 88W.1 0.50 0.00 1.0
B50R, 55.9 324 84.2 0.324 0.187 63.6 75.6 -46.1 63.6 75.6 -46.1 882.5 1.00 0.00 1.0
B75R, 458 28.3 33.2 0.427 0.263 60.2 63.8 -3.2 60.2 63.8 -3.2 63%/.0 1.000.000.5

5 step equidistant grey scale with intended lightness*, = 37.9, 52.3, 66.6, 81.0, 95.4

Code X Ye Ze Xe Ye L*e a% Db L*je a%e b%eChabaelbbae rgb*e
NOOOW,=N¢ 9.5 10.0 10.9 0.312 0.329 379 0.0 0.0379 00 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.000.000.04
NO25W, 19.3 204 222 0.312 0.329 522 0.0 0.052.2 00 0.0 0.0 325.50.250.250.25
NO50W, 34.4 36.2 39.4 0.312 0.329 66.7 0.0 0.066.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 324.40.500.50 0.5¢
NO75W, 55.7 58.6 63.9 0.312 0.329 81.1 0.0 0.081.1 00 0.0 0.0 324.70.750.750.75
N100W,=W84.1 88.5 96.4 0.312 0.329 954 0.0 0.0954 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.001.001.04
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rgb*; and CIE data of a elementary hue circle according to CIE R1-47:2009 f@RGBdisplay L,=40%

16 step elementary hue circle with intended elementary hueB;p 4 = 25.4, 92.3, 162.2, 271.7

Code X Ye Ze Xe Ye L*e a% b% L*ae a%e 0*%3eChbaelbbae rgb*e

ROOY,= R, 58.8 51.8 45.0 0.377 0.332 77.2 244 116 77.2 244 11.6 2734 1.000.000.0
R25Y, 61.4 57.1 459 0.373 0.347 80.2 17.6 159 80.2 17.6 159 238Z1 1.000.250.0
R50Ye 63.9 61.9 46.7 0.37 0.358 82.8 11.8 19.6 82.8 11.8 19.6 2389 1.000.50 0.0
R75Y, 66.5 67.2 47.6 0.366 0.37 85.6 59 233 856 59 233 2436 1.000.750.0
Y00G =Y, 70.0 74.2 48.7 0.362 0.384 89.0 -1.1 281 89.0 -1.1 28.1 2823 1.001.000.0
Y25G, 74.6 85.0 50.6 0.354 0.404 93.9 -12.4 345 939 -12.4 34,5 3B0R.7 0.751.00 0.0
Y50G, 64.6 79.5 50.0 0.332 0.409 914 -23.5 30.9 914 -23.530.9 382.2 0.501.000.0
Y75G, 56.1 75.0 52.8 0.305 0.407 89.4 -34.8 24.6 89.4 -34.8 24.6 4248.7 0.251.00 0.0
GO0B,= G, 59.6 76.4 71.1 0.287 0.368 90.0 -29.1 9.3 90.0 -29.1 9.3 3@fR2.2 0.00 1.00 0.0
G258, 63.7 78.6 91.2 0.272 0.336 91.0 -23.7 -4.0 91.0 -23.7 -4.0 2489.6 0.00 1.00 0.5
G508, 61.0 71.6 94.8 0.268 0.314 87.7 -16.0 -12.0 87.7 -16.0 -12.0 2P1®.9 0.00 1.00 1.0
G758 56.9 63.6 93.0 0.266 0.297 83.7 -85 -17.7 83.7 -85 -17.7 1944.2 0.00 0.50 1.0
BOOR,=Bg 52.7 55.1 91.6 0.264 0.276 79.1 0.7 -24.879.1 0.7 -24.8 22:8..6 0.000.00 1.0
B25R, 50.1 45.4 89.9 0.27 0.244 73.1 19.7 -33.9 73.1 19.7 -33.9 3%(.1 0.500.00 1.0
B50R, 66.5 53.9 86.6 0.321 0.26 784 369 -22578.4 36.9 -22.5 4328.5 1.000.00 1.0
B75Re 60.6 51.5 57.7 0.356 0.303 77.0 29.6 -1.5 77.0 29.6 -1.5 28%/.0 1.00 0.00 0.5

5 step equidistant grey scale with intended lightnes&*, = 69.6, 76.1, 82.5, 88.9, 95.4

Code X Ye Ze Xe Ye LY a% b% Lfae @%ae b5eChpaehibae rgh*e

NOOOW,=Ng 38.3 40.3 43.9 0.312 0.329 69.6 0.0 0.069.6 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.000.000.0Q
NO25W, 47.6 50.0 54.5 0.312 0.329 76.1 0.0 0.076.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 325.60.250.250.25
NO50W, 58.3 61.3 66.8 0.312 0.329 82.5 0.0 0.0825 0.0 0.0 0.0 326.00.500.50 0.5
NO75W, 70.4 741 80.7 0.312 0.329 889 0.0 0.0889 0.0 0.0 0.0 324.20.750.750.79
N100W,=W,84.1 88.5 96.4 0.312 0.329 954 0.0 0.0954 0.0 00 0.0 0.0 1.001.001.0Q
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SF330-7N, Page 9/11, LAB*[a5, adapted=not adapted

TUB-test graphique SF33; CIE data sRGB display

SF331-7N, Page 11/11, LAB*[a7, adapted=not adapted

entréew/rgb/cmyk —> w/rgb/cmyk
sortie: aucun changement
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16 step elementary hue circle; Lr=5 to 40%
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